EPI/CO/CON/FIN-Consultant/935               Date: 13.01.2026 

Subject : Empanelment of Chartered Accountants/Cost Accountant/Legal firm for FEMA & other allied 

services. 

Important Empanelment Information Summary 

Registration Fees for each category Rs. 2,360.00 (Two Thousand Three Hundred 

Sixty Only) Inclusive of 18% GST. 

EMD/Bid Security Details Not Applicable 
Date of start of submission of bids 13.01.2026 at 03:00 PM 

Due Date & Time for closing of Bids 03.02.2026 at 03:00 PM 
Due Date & Time for opening of Bids 04.02.2026 at 03:00 PM

[...]

& TECHNIQUES ETC. 

III A3 GST AUDIT & CERTIFICATION WORK OF TURNOVER, NET WORTH & OTHER 

INFORMATION. 

3. Fee:  

Bidders can download the bid documents from the portal. However, interested bidders must pay tender 

fees to participate in the tender of Rs. 2,360/- (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty only). The 

tender fee is inclusive of GST @ 18% and is non‐refundable. Bidders must submit a scanned copy of proof 

of tender fee paid online. EPI bank account details for RTGS/NEFT as mentioned below: 

i Name of Beneficiary : Engineering Projects (India) Ltd.